

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).85/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2006 in CMWP No. 2334/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

VIKAS AGARWAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from
filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 236 of 2007

(With appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and pe
rmission to

place addl. documents on record and exem. from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 535 of 2007

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from
filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 613 of 2007

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,permission
to

place addl. documents on record, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer f
or interim
relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 639 of 2007

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 650 of 2007

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 651 of 2007

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 751/2007

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

- 2-

SLP(C) No. 770/2007

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 870/2007

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Soli J.Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

Mr. S.K.Dholkia, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Harish N.Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Tatni Basu, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In modification of Court's order dated 05.01.2007, we dire

ct

that no third party right shall be created until further orders.

Permission is granted to make necessary corrections in the
paper-books.

Call after three weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master