

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).85/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2006 in CMWP No. 2334/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

VIKAS AGARWAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 236 of 2007

(With appln. for directions and exem. from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 535 of 2007

(With appln(s) for prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 613 of 2007

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, prayer for
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 639 of 2007

(With appln(s) for prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 650 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 651 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 751/2007

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 770/2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 870/2007

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

-2-

Date: 05/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

MS. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays to withdraw the special leave petitions. Prayer made is accepted. The order of withdrawal shall operate in respect of concerned connected SLPs also.

The special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

((Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master